

കേരള സർക്കാർ

ജല വിഭവ വകുപ്പ് ഇലക്ട്രിക്കൽ വിഭാഗം സബ് ഡിവിഷൻ ആലുവ , എറണാകുളം

പുനർ ദർഘാസ് പരസ്യം.

തീയതി : 20/03/2018

ദർഘാസ് പരസ്യ നമ്പർ : 13 / TENDER - ELE (1) / 17 - 18

കേരള ഗവർണ്ണർക്ക് വേണ്ടി താഴെ പറയുന്ന പ്രവർത്തികൾക്ക് യോഗ്യതയുള്ള കരാറുകാരിൽ നിന്നും മത്സര സ്വഭാവമുള്ള ദർഘാസുകൾ പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേർ ആലേഖനം ചെയ്തിട്ടുള്ള മുദ്ര വെച്ച കവറുകളിൽ സ്പീഡ് പോസ്റ്റ് മുഖേന ക്ഷണിച്ചു കൊള്ളുന്നു. ദർഘാസ് പ്രമാണങ്ങൾ കേരള ഇറിഗേഷൻ ഡിപ്പാർട്ട്മെന്റ് ഓഫീഷ്യൽ വെബ് സൈറ്റിൽ നിന്നും ഡൗൺലോഡ് ചെയ്തെടുക്കേണ്ടതാണ്. സർക്കാർ ട്രഷറിയിൽ പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വിലയും, വിൽപന നികുതിയും അടച്ച് പുരിപ്പിച്ച ദർഘാസ് 200 രൂപ മുദ്രപത്രത്തിൽ ടൈപ്പ് ചെയ്ത പ്രാഥമിക ഉടമ്പടി , നിരതദ്രവ്യം, കോൺട്രാക്ടർ ലൈസൻസ് എന്നിവ അടക്കം ചെയ്ത സീൽ വെച്ച കവറുകൾ പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേർ എഴുതി 27/03/2018 3.30 മണിക്ക് മുമ്പായി സ്പീഡ് പോസ്റ്റ് ആയി മാത്രം ഈ ഓഫീസിൽ എത്തിക്കേണ്ടതാണ് . തപാലിൽ ഉണ്ടാകുന്ന കാലതാമസത്തിന് ഈ വകുപ്പ് ഉത്തരവാദി ആയിരിക്കുന്നതല്ല .ദർഘാസ് 27/03/2018 വൈകുന്നേരം 4 മണിക്ക് ശേഷം അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എക്സിക്യൂട്ടീവ് എഞ്ചിനീയറോ അദ്ദേഹം അധികാരപ്പെടുത്തിയ ഉദ്യോഗസ്ഥനോ അപ്പോൾ ഹാജരുള്ള കരാറുകാരുടെ സാന്നിധ്യത്തിൽ തുറക്കുന്നതാണ് .

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	ദർഘാസ് നമ്പർ	പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേർ	ഉദ്ദേശ അടങ്കൽ തുക	പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വില	നിരത ദ്രവ്യം	പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ കാലാവധി
1	141/TR/AEE/17-18 (പുനർ ദർഘാസ്)	പാലക്കുഴ എൽ.ഐ സ്മിത്തിൽ സി.റ്റി പി.റ്റിയുണിറ്റ്, റി.ഒ.ഡി.മിറ്റർ തുടങ്ങിയവ സ്ഥാപിക്കലും അനുബന്ധ പ്രവർത്തികളും	200000	500 + GST	5000/	15 ദിവസം
2	142/TR/AEE/17-18 (പുനർ ദർഘാസ്)	ഭൂതന്താൻകെട്ട് ട്രി ഹൗസിന്റെ വയറിംഗ് ജോലികളും അനുബന്ധ പ്രവർത്തികളും	200000	500 + GST	5000/	30 ദിവസം
3	143/TR/AEE/17-18 (പുനർ ദർഘാസ്)	ചാലക്കുടി ഐ.ഐ.പി. (എഫ് ടൈപ്പ്) ക്വാർട്ടേഴ്സുകളുടെ വയറിംഗ് - 3 എണ്ണം	200000	500 + GST	5000/	30 ദിവസം

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 141 /TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 15 days

EMD . Rs. 5000 /-

P.A.C.Rs. 197352

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT

Name of work:Palakkuzha LIS-Standardisation of electrical installations in connection with change sesonal consumer.

Sl. No.	Qty.		Specification	Rate	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	1	No	Supply and installation of TOD meter of class 0.2 S make L&T or Equalant in the existing energy meter cubicle of the 11KV sub station in the premisis of near the LI Scheme as per the instruction of the Engineer in charge of the department	38488.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Eight Only	E	38488.00
2	1	No	Supply and installation of CT PT metering unit , ct ratio 20/5 ampere of accuracy class 0.2 S and pt ratio 11kv/110v of accuracy class .2s make UNI POWER or Equalant(PWD Approved) in the place of existing CTPT unit of the 11KV sub station in the premisis of near the LI Scheme as per the instruction of the Engineer in charge of the department	120912.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Only	E	120912.00
3	1	set	Filtration of transformer oil in the existing 315 KVA transformer to improve BDV of oil using stream line filter machine (400 litre of oil),including transportation of filter machine,hiring dg set of 63 kva,transportation charge of dg set and necessary diessel for working of DG set,as per the instruction of engineer in chrg.	30952.00	Rupees Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Two Only	LS	30952.00
4	1	LS	KSEB Charges for change to the sesonal consumer	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	LS	7000.00
						PAC Rs.	197352

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

I..... do hereby agree to undertake to execute the work at..... (in words.....) % below/ above/ Estimate Rate.

CONTRACTOR

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 142/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 30 days

EMD . Rs. 5000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

200000

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of work :- Development of Boothathankettu as a Tourist Destination in Kerala (2 Nos Tree House)

Sl No	Quantity	Particulars	Rate	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1		Supply and wiring points according to IS 732-1989 using rigid PVC ivory conduit of minimum size 20 mm conforming to IS 9537 part III 1983 and with suitable size specials conforming to IS 3419-1988, fixing the conduit using metal saddles spacing not exceeding 50 cm or concealed suitably and with 1.00 sq mm PVC insulated stranded single core FR <i>copper conductor cable</i> 650V grade, including providing switch board main ,and continuous earthing with no14swg copper earth , required qty of copper earth socket, brass bolt and nut crimping etc complete with suitable size modular type metal switch boxes, <i>modular type front plates (white)</i> etc. up to and including 6 A modular type ROHS compliant SP switches and making good the surface of wall, colour washing etc. complete. All the terminations in the switch boards and DB's shall be tinned and the wires shall be drawn and fixed along the periphery of the box using suitable ties, tie mounts etc as required.				
a	14 Nos	Single control light point with 6A, 3 plate ceiling rose	841.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One Only	E	11774.00
b	4 Nos	Twin control light point with 3plate ceiling rose	1262.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two Only	E	5048.00
c	2 Nos	Single control light point without ceiling rose	823.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	1646.00
d	2 Nos	Call bell point with piano type 6 A bell push at one end and 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose at other end	875.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only	E	1750.00
e	6 Nos	Combined plug point with 6 A, 5 pin plug socket controlled by 6 A switch in the same switch board as that of light points.	421.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty One Only	E	2526.00
f	4 Nos	Independent plug	561.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty One Only	E	2244.00
2		Supply and providing the following types and power rated <i>lamps</i> in the existing fittings as required				
a	2 Nos	Normal/Dwarf size 8 W BC / ES retrofit CFL	144.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Four Only	E	288.00
3	2 Nos	Supply and fixing angle / straight brass lined skirt type, <i>bakelite batten holder</i> without shade and giving connection etc as required	63.00	Rupees Sixty Three Only	E	126.00
4		Supply and fixing shades of the following types of <i>shades</i> on existing batten / pendent/bracket fittings as required				
a	2 Nos	200 mm polished aluminium shade	74.00	Rupees Seventy Four Only	E	148.00

5			<i>Supply</i> , conveyance installation testing and commissioning of pre-wired light fittings made of CRCA with 0.5mm thickness complete with all accessories and lamps etc. directly on wall or ceiling with PVC <i>round block</i> neatly painted to suit the fitting and giving connection with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS and giving connections as required.				
a	12	Nos	1x28wT5 fitting with APF electronic ballast suitable for continuous operation with THD <10%, power factor >0.98, RoHS compliant, high lumen tube .	1717.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen Only	E	20604.00
6	2	Nos	Supply and fixing the Ding Dong types of superior quality 250V A.C <i>call bell</i> on existing M.S. box and giving connections with required length of 3 core, 16 / 0.20mm 650/1100V grade PVC insulated and PVC sheathed round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or with the extended original wiring, earthing the MS box and making good the surface as required.	181.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty One Only	E	362.00
7	6	Nos	Supplying and fixing the 100 x 150 x 50 mm sizes of <i>M.S. Boxes</i> made out of 1.60 mm thick sheet painted grey (both inside and outside) <i>in surface/ recess</i> including phenolic laminated sheet covers of thicknesses noted along with screwed to the box as front cover with steel screws, cup washers etc. making good the surface, painting /colour washing etc. as required.	205.00	Rupees Two Hundred Five Only	E	1230.00
8	4	Nos	Supply , Conveyance ,Installation , Testing and Commissioning of Roman round orma midi No 5177 K.lite / equivalent make with 20 w CFL amps and all accessories. Wall light fitting of all types directly on wall including giving connections with required length of 16/0.20 mm core round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or with the extended original wiring , making good the damages , colour washing etc as redirected .	2345.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five Only	E	9380.00
9	2	Nos	Supply , Conveyance ,Installation , Testing and Commissioning 400 mm / nearest size (Crompton / equivalent make) Pedestal fan of the using mounting peddal supplied along with the fan and giving connection with existing socket .	3736.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six Only	E	7472.00
10	2	Nos	<i>Charges for cutting holes</i> suitable for accommodating <i>exhaust fans</i> of sizes up to 305 mm <i>sweep</i> including plastering, colour washing etc. as required.	294.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	588.00
11			<i>Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning</i> of the following sizes of <i>exhaust fans</i> in the existing opening, fixing necessary bolt and nuts, making good the damages etc. as required including giving connections with required length of 24/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS.				
a	2	Nos	200 mm, single phase, light duty exhaust fan in plastic body with self opening louvers	1538.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight Only	E	3076.00
12			Supply and fixing the following sizes of <i>PVC Conduit</i> conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories <i>on surface</i> including making good the damages etc as required.				
a	30	Nos	20 mm dia light gauge	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	E	2490.00
b	12	Nos	32 mm dia light gauge for service pipe	119.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninteen Only	E	1428.00

13			Supplying and clamping the following sizes of <i>corrugated PVC flexible conduit</i> with necessary compression gland with locking ring and check nut at termination pointed using suitable size GI / painted MS saddles spacing not exceeding 60 cms on surface including making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required.				
a	10	mtr	20 mm dia	52.00	Rupees Fifty Two Only	E	520.00
14			Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade <i>PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables</i> conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.				
b	40	mtr	2.50 sq mm 2 run	81.00	Rupees Eighty One Only	E	3240.00
c	12	mtr	4.00 sq mm 2 run	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	E	1272.00
15			Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of boxes suitable for modular accessories in surface/ recess including making good the damages, colour washing etc as required (<i>ROHS</i>)				
a	6	Nos	2 module metal box in recess	185.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five Only	E	1110.00
16			Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of front plates on the existing modular boxes. (<i>RoHS</i>)(Group -B)				
a	6	Nos	2 module white/ off-white	101.00	Rupees One Hundred One Only	E	606.00
17			Supply and Fixing the following modular switches & accessories in the existing front plates and giving necessary connections as required (<i>RoHS</i>)(Group -B)				
a	2	Nos	16 A SP 1 way switch	161.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty One Only	E	322.00
b	2	Nos	6/16 A socket	223.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	446.00
c	2	Nos	20A DP switch with indicator (for street light)	304.00	Rupees Three Hundred Four Only	E	608.00
d	4	Nos	<i>Blank plate 1M</i>	19.00	Rupees Nineteen Only	E	76.00
18			Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure of MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MCB/ isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the wall , making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required				
a	2	Nos	8 way single phase double cover (IP 42/43)	1572.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Two Only	E	3144.00
19			Supply and installation of the following <i>accessories</i> suitable for 50 Hz , AC supply conforming to IS 8828-1995/ IEC 60898 of the following current ratings in the existing enclosure and giving connections as required				
a	2	Nos	25 A double pole mini break isolator	342.00	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Two Only	E	684.00
b	2	Nos	25 A, 2 pole, 30 mA RCCB	2023.00	Rupees Two Thousand Twenty Three Only	E	4046.00
c	8	Nos	6-32A, 10 kA, SP MCB(C curve)	219.00	Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen Only	E	1752.00

20	2	Nos	Supply and providing <i>plate earthing</i> as per IS 3043 with 600x600x6.30 mm GI/CI earth plate , 20 mm GI watering pipe fixed to the earth plate with 20 x 3 mm GI clamps, GI funnel with weld mesh, filling required quantity of charcoal including construction of inspection chamber with a bed concrete of 1:4:8 PCC using 40 mm broken stone (10 cm thick), brick work in cement mortar 1:6, plastering the surface of brick masonry and the exposed surface of PCC bed with cement mortar 1:4, 12 mm thick, (the finished inside dimension shall be 300 x 300 x 300 mm) but excluding test joint, earth continuity conductor to the plate, and covering at the top. (<i>in ordinary soil</i>)	3917.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only	E	7834.00
21			Supply and providing the following sizes of <i>cast iron gully trap with covering</i> at the top of the inspection chamber of earth pit as required				
a	2	Nos	300 x 300 x 6 mm cast iron gully trap with covering	267.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven Only	E	534.00
22			Supply and providing <i>test joint for the earthing system</i> using 2 Nos of the following sizes of strips including cutting and bending to shape, drilling necessary holes and fixed to the watering pipe etc as required.				
a	0.4	Mtr	2 x 25 x 3 mm GI strip	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	M	66.00
23			Supply and providing <i>earth lead from the test joint to the earth electrode</i> using the following sizes of conductors/ strips including cutting, drilling necessary holes (in case of strip) and fixing firmly with plate test joint etc as required.				
a	6	Mtr	25 x 3 mm GI strip	73.00	Rupees Seventy Three Only	M	438.00
24			Supply and <i>clamping</i> the following sizes of "B" class <i>GI pipe</i> on wall with all required accessories & clamps etc., including cutting and making good the walls, painting the exposed portions etc., <i>as protective covering to earth leads</i>				
a	6	Mtr	15 mm dia	90.00	Rupees Ninty Only	M	540.00
25			Supply and laying bare <i>earthing conductors</i> of the following sizes <i>laid 0.6 m below ground level including excavating trench</i> of suitable size and refilling etc. as required (<i>in ordinary soil</i>).				
a	6	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	M	462.00
26			Supply and drawing bare <i>earthing conductors</i> of the following sizes <i>along with wiring/ cables</i> and giving connection as required.				
a	24	Mtr	2.00 mm copper conductor (14 SWG)	26.00	Rupees Twenty Six Only	M	624.00
b	10	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	620.00
27			supply of superior quality <i>copper earth socket</i> for the following sizes of earth conductor including crimping etc. as required.				
a	8	Nos	2.00 mm (14 SWG)	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	E	144.00
b	4	Nos	3.15 mm (10 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Ninteen Only	E	76.00
28			Supply and providing the following sizes of <i>bolt and nut</i> with washers on the existing MS box / earth bus etc. as required including drilling necessary holes as required				
a	4	Nos	12 x 3 mm brass bolt & nut	11.30	Rupees Eleven & Paise Thirty Only	E	45.20
b	4	Nos	25 x 6 mm brass bolt & nut	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	E	80.00

29			Fabrication, supply & installation of dust and vermin proof, wall mounting, thermoplastic meter box of following size suitable for fixing KSEB meter, fuse units, CT etc, hinged door construction for the front side with compartments if necessary, providing vision panel for the meter compartment, knock out for cable entry and exit.				
a	2	Nos	300x300x170mm	3848.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Eight Only	E	7696.00
30			Supply and fixing the following accessories suitable for 50 Hz , AC supply conforming to IS 8828 - 1995 / IEC 60898 of the following current rating in the existing enclosure and giving connections etc.				
a	2	Nos	32 A, fuse holder for BS type blade fuses	145.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Five Only	E	290.00
b	2	Nos	32 A, 415 V, 2 way neutral link mounted on DMC/ SMC base.	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	E	210.00
c	2	Nos	20 - 32 A , clip on offset tag fuse link of size f1	71.00	Rupees Seventy One Only	E	142.00
31	15	Kg	Fabrication, supply, conveyance and installation of <i>angle iron frame work</i> for wall mounting panel board using suitable size angle iron cut and welded to shape including painting with two coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer, bolting the frame to the panel using required bolt and nuts, fixing the whole to the wall, making good the damages etc. as required.	132.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two Only	kg	1980.00
32			Supply & laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable of 1.1KV grade of the following sizes in the existing RCC/ HUME / STONE WARE/ GI/ DWC pipe as required.				
a	105	mtr	2 core 4 sq mm (60 + 65 mtr)	128	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Eight Only	mtr	13440.00
33			Supply, laying and clamping of 1 no. PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable, 1.1 KV grade of the following sizes using clamps noted along with the cables, spacing of clamps not exceeding 60cms, making good the damages , colour washing etc. as required.				
a	14	mtr	2 core 4 sq mm with factory made clamp	135	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five Only	mtr	1890.00
34			Supply & laying of DWC pipe in ordinary soil 0.75m below ground level including excavation				
a	100	mtr	40 / 32 mm or nearest size	122	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two Only	mtr	12200.00
35			Supplying siemens / tropodur type nickel plated <i>Double compression brass cable gland</i> for PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium/ copper conductor cable 1.1 KV grade, and making end termination suitable for 2/ 3/ 3½/ 4 core cable of the following sizes as required.				
a	20	Nos	4 sq mm	221	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty One Only	E	4420.00
36			Supplying and providing <i>earth clamps</i> for siemens/ tropodur type cable glands of suitable length and other dimensions noted along with each size of glands for the following sizes of cables as required.				

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 143/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 30 days

EMD . Rs. 5000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

189983

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of work : Rewiring of IIP Quarters(F TYPE) at Chalakudy(3 Nos:)

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	
1		Supply and wiring points according to IS 732-1989 using rigid PVC ivory conduit of minimum size 20 mm conforming to IS 9537 part III 1983 and with suitable size specials conforming to IS 3419-1988, fixing the conduit using metal saddles spacing not exceeding 50 cm or concealed suitably and with 1.00 sq mm PVC insulated stranded single core FR <i>copper conductor cable</i> 650V grade,including providing switch board main ,and continuous earthing with No 14 SWG Copper earth Conductor , required qty of copper earth socket, brass bolt and nut crimping etc complete with suitable size modular type metal switch boxes, <i>modular type front plates (white)</i> etc. up to and including 6 A modular type ROHS compliant SP switches and making good the surface of wall, colour washing etc. complete. All the terminations in the switch boards and DB's shall be tinned and the wires shall be drawn and fixed along the periphery of the box using suitable ties, tie mounts etc as required.					
a	21	Nos	Single control light point with 6A, 3 plate ceiling rose	841.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One Only	E	17661.00
b	24	Nos	Single control light point without ceiling rose	823.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	19752.00
c	9	Nos	Single control ceiling fan point with 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose & with socket size stepped electronic regulator.	1498.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Eight Only	E	13482.00
d	3	Nos	Call bell point with piano type 6 A bell push at one end and 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose at other end	875.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only	E	2625.00
e	12	Nos	Combined plug point with 6 A, 5 pin plug socket controlled by 6 A switch in the same switch board as that of light points.	421.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty One Only	E	5052.00
f	3	Nos	Independent plug	561.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty One Only	E	1683.00
2			Supply and fixing the following sizes of PVC Conduit conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories on surface including making good the damages etc as required.			E	0.00
a	55	Mtr	20 mm dia light gauge	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	E	4565.00
b	40	Mtr	25 mm dia light gauge	95.00	Rupees Ninty Five Only	E	3800.00
3			Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.			E	0.00
a	30	Mtr	1.50 sq mm 3 run	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	M	2310.00

b	30	Mtr	2.50 sq mm 2 run	81.00	Rupees Eighty One Only	M	2430.00
c	30	Mtr	2.50 sq mm 4 run	134.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four Only	M	4020.00
d	20	Mtr	4 sq mm2 run	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	M	2120.00
4			<i>Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of boxes suitable for modular accessories in surface/ recess including making good the damages, colour washing etc as required (ROHS)</i>			E	0.00
a	6	Nos	3 module metal box in recess	194.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	1164.00
b	3	Nos	10 module metal box in recess	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	E	675.00
5			<i>Supply & Fixing following size module white/ off-white front plates on the existing modular boxes. (Group B)</i>			E	0.00
a	6	Nos	3 module white/ off-white	116.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Only	E	696.00
b	3	Nos	10 module white/ off-white	216.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixteen Only	E	648.00
6			<i>Supply and Fixing the following modular switches & accessories in the existing front plates and giving necessary connections as required (Group B)</i>			E	0.00
a	9	Nos	6 A SP 1 way switch	119.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninteen Only	E	1071.00
b	6	Nos	16 A SP 1 way switch	161.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty One Only	E	966.00
c	9	Nos	6A 3 pin shuttered socket	157.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	1413.00
d	6	Nos	6/16 A socket	223.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	1338.00
7	24	Nos	Supply and fixing angle / straight brass lined skirt type, bakelite batten holder without shade and giving connection etc as required	63.00	Rupees Sixty Three Only	E	1512.00
8	24	Nos	Supply and fixing shades of the 200mm polished aluminum types of <i>shades</i> on existing batten / pendent/bracket fittings as required	74.00	Rupees Seventy Four Only	E	1776.00
9	3	Nos	Supply and providing the Dwarf size 8 W BC / ES / E14 CFL in the existing fittings as required	144.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Four Only	E	432.00
10	21	Nos	Supply and providing the Dwarf size 14 W BC / ES / E14 retrofit CFL in the existing fittings as required	179.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Nine Only	E	3759.00
11			<i>Supply , conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired light fitting made from 0.5mmCRCA sheet complete with all accessories and lamps etc. directly on wall using 2 nos. 'C/U' brackets made from 20 x 3 mm MS flat, painting the flat iron bracket and giving connections with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or extending the original wiring and giving connection etc. as required.</i>			E	0.00
a	21	Nos	18w/20w LED tube light 4 feet fittings make PHILIPS,CROMPTON OR Equalant make with 100 lumen/watt output minimum	706.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Six Only	E	14826.00

12	11	Nos	Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fans of 1200 mm sweep - 5 star rated using standard accessories excluding resistance type regulator, wiring the down rod with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 650/1100V grade 3 core round copper conductor flex wire or with extended original wiring etc. as required.	1853.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only	E	20383.00
13	6	Nos	Supply and installation of suitable size MS rod type fan clamp as per IS 732 as required.	124.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Only	E	744.00
14	3	Mtr	Supply and providing every additional length of down rod of suitable size heavy gauge GI / WI pipe with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming in relevant ISS or with original wiring extended including painting as required.	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	E	345.00
15	3	Nos	Supply and fixing the Ding Dong types of superior quality 250V A.C call bell on existing M.S. box and giving connections with required length of 3 core, 16 / 0.20mm 650/1100V grade PVC insulated and PVC sheathed round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or with the extended original wiring, earthing the MS box and making good the surface as required.	181.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty One Only	E	543.00
16	3	Nos	Supplying and fixing the 100x150x50 size of M.S. Boxes made out of 1.60 mm thick sheet painted grey (both inside and outside) <i>in surface/ recess</i> including phenolic laminated sheet covers of thicknesses noted along with screwed to the box as front cover with steel screws, cup washers etc. making good the surface, painting /colour washing etc. as required.	205.00	Rupees Two Hundred Five Only	E	615.00
17			Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure of MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MCB/ isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the wall , making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required			E	0.00
	3	Nos	10 way single phase double cover (IP 42/43)	1689	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine Only	E	5067.00
18			Supply and installation of the following accessories suitable for 50 Hz , AC supply conforming to IS 8828-1995/ IEC 60898 of the following current ratings in the existing enclosure and giving connections as required			E	0.00
a	3	Nos	25 A double pole mini break isolator	342	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Two Only	E	1026.00
b	3	Nos	25 A, 2 pole, 30 mA RCCB	2023	Rupees Two Thousand Twenty Three Only	E	6069.00
e	18	Nos	6 A to 32 A, 10 kA, SP MCB (C curve)	219.00	Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen Only	E	3942.00

19	3	Nos	Supply and providing plate earthing as per IS 3043 with 600x600x6.30 mm GI/CI earth plate , 20 mm GI watering pipe fixed to the earth plate with 20 x 3 mm GI clamps, GI funnel with weld mesh, filling required quantity of charcoal including construction of inspection chamber with a bed concrete of 1:4:8 PCC using 40 mm broken stone (10 cm thick), brick work in cement mortar 1:6, plastering the surface of brick masonry and the exposed surface of PCC bed with cement mortar 1:4, 12 mm thick, (the finished inside dimension shall be 300 x 300 x 300 mm) but excluding test joint, earth continuity conductor to the plate, and covering at the top. (<i>in ordinary soil</i>)	3917.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only	E	11751.00
20	3	Nos	Supply and providing the 300x300x6 mm sizes of cast iron gully trap with covering at the top of the inspection chamber of earth pit as required	267.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven Only	E	801.00
21	0.8	Mtr	Supply and providing test joint for the earthing system using 2 Nos of 2 x 25 x 3 mm GI strip including cutting and bending to shape, drilling necessary holes and fixed to the watering pipe etc as required.	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	M	123.75
22	10	Mtr	Supply and providing earth lead from the test joint to the earth electrode 25 x 3 mm GI strips including cutting, drilling necessary holes (in case of strip) and fixing firmly with plate test joint etc as required.	73.00	Rupees Seventy Three Only	M	730.00
23	10	Mtr	Supplying, threading, laying and jointing of 15mm 'B' class GI pipe with all required accessories in ground in the existing trench as protective covering to earth leads.	90.00	Rupees Ninty Only	M	900.00
24			Supply and drawing bare earthing conductor s of the following sizes along with wiring/ cables and giving connection as required.			M	0.00
a	20	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	1240.00
b	60	Mtr	2.00 mm copper conductor (14 SWG)	26.00	Rupees Twenty Six Only	M	1560.00
25			Supply and laying bare earthing conductors of the following sizes laid 0.6 m below ground level including excavating trench of suitable size and refilling etc. as required (<i>in ordinary soil</i>).			M	0.00
a	10	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	M	770.00
26			Supply of superior quality copper earth socke t for the following sizes of earth conductors including crimping etc. as required.			E	0.00
a	8	Nos	3.15 mm (10 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Ninteen Only	E	152.00
b	18	Nos	2.00 mm (14 SWG)	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	E	324.00
27			Supply and providing following sizes brass bolt and nu t with washers on the existing MS box / earth bus etc. as required including drilling necessary holes as required			E	0.00
a	18	Nos	25 x 6 mm brass bolt & nut	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	E	360.00
b	10	Nos	25 x 3mm brass bolt & nut	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	E	170.00
28	3	Nos	Fabrication, supply & installation of dust and vermin proof, wall mounting, thermoplastic meter box of 300x300x170mm suitable for fixing KSEB meter,fuse units, CT etc, hinged door construction for the front side with compartments if necessary, providing vision panel for the meter compartment, knock out for cable entry and exit.	3848.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Eight Only	E	11544.00

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 144/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 30 days

EMD . Rs. 5000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

198120

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of work : Rewiring of IIP Quarters and Section office at Chalakudy(RBC2,RBC3,F7,F8)

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	
1		Supply and wiring points according to IS 732-1989 using rigid PVC ivory conduit of minimum size 20 mm conforming to IS 9537 part III 1983 and with suitable size specials conforming to IS 3419-1988, fixing the conduit using metal saddles spacing not exceeding 50 cm or concealed suitably and with 1.00 sq mm PVC insulated stranded single core FR <i>copper conductor cable</i> 650V grade,including providing switch board main ,and continuous earthing with No 14 SWG Copper earth Conductor , required qty of copper earth socket, brass bolt and nut crimping etc complete with suitable size modular type metal switch boxes, <i>modular type front plates (white)</i> etc. up to and including 6 A modular type ROHS compliant SP switches and making good the surface of wall, colour washing etc. complete. All the terminations in the switch boards and DB's shall be tinned and the wires shall be drawn and fixed along the periphery of the box using suitable ties, tie mounts etc as required.					
a	24	Nos	Single control light point with 6A, 3 plate ceiling rose	841.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One Only	E	20184.00
b	32	Nos	Single control light point without ceiling rose	823.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	26336.00
c	10	Nos	Single control ceiling fan point with 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose & with socket size stepped electronic regulator.	1498.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Eight Only	E	14980.00
d	2	Nos	Call bell point with piano type 6 A bell push at one end and 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose at other end	875.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only	E	1750.00
e	12	Nos	Combined plug point with 6 A, 5 pin plug socket controlled by 6 A switch in the same switch board as that of light points.	421.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty One Only	E	5052.00
f	2	Nos	Independent plug	561.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty One Only	E	1122.00
2			Supply and fixing the following sizes of PVC Conduit conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories on surface including making good the damages etc as required.			E	0.00
a	90	Mtr	20 mm dia light gauge	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	M	7470.00
b	25	Mtr	25 mm dia light gauge	95.00	Rupees Ninty Five Only	M	2375.00
3			Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.			M	0.00
a	70	Mtr	1.50 sq mm 3 run	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	M	5390.00

b	20	Mtr	2.50 sq mm 2 run	81.00	Rupees Eighty One Only	M	1620.00
c	25	Mtr	2.50 sq mm 4 run	134.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four Only	M	3350.00
d	15	Mtr	4 sq mm2 run	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	M	1590.00
4			<i>Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of boxes suitable for modular accessories in surface/ recess including making good the damages, colour washing etc as required (ROHS)</i>			E	0.00
a	6	Nos	3 module metal box in recess	194.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	1164.00
b	6	Nos	10 module metal box in recess	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	E	1350.00
5			<i>Supply & Fixing following size module white/ off-white front plates on the existing modular boxes. (Group B)</i>			E	0.00
a	6	Nos	3 module white/ off-white	116.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Only	E	696.00
b	6	Nos	10 module white/ off-white	216.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixteen Only	E	1296.00
6			<i>Supply and Fixing the following modular switches & accessories in the existing front plates and giving necessary connections as required (Group B)</i>			E	0.00
a	18	Nos	6 A SP 1 way switch	119.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninteen Only	E	2142.00
b	6	Nos	16 A SP 1 way switch	161.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty One Only	E	966.00
c	18	Nos	6A 3 pin shuttered socket	157.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	2826.00
d	6	Nos	6/16 A socket	223.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	1338.00
7	32	Nos	Supply and fixing angle / straight brass lined skirt type, bakelite batten holder without shade and giving connection etc as required	63.00	Rupees Sixty Three Only	E	2016.00
8	32	Nos	Supply and fixing shades of the 200mm polished aluminum types of <i>shades</i> on existing batten / pendent/bracket fittings as required	74.00	Rupees Seventy Four Only	E	2368.00
9	4	Nos	Supply and providing the Dwarf size 8 W BC / ES / E14 CFL in the existing fittings as required	144.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Four Only	E	576.00
10	28	Nos	Supply and providing the Dwarf size 14 W BC / ES / E14 retrofit CFL in the existing fittings as required	179.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Nine Only	E	5012.00
11			<i>Supply , conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired light fitting made from 0.5mmCRCA sheet complete with all accessories and lamps etc. directly on wall using 2 nos. 'C/U' brackets made from 20 x 3 mm MS flat, painting the flat iron bracket and giving connections with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or extending the original wiring and giving connection etc. as required.</i>			E	0.00
a	23	Nos	18w/20w LED tube light 4 feet fittings make PHILIPS,CROMPTON OR Equalant make with 100 lumen/watt output minimum	706.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Six Only	E	16238.00

12			<i>Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning</i> of the following sizes of <i>exhaust fans</i> in the existing opening, fixing necessary bolt and nuts, making good the damages etc. as required including giving connections with required length of 24/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS.			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	200 mm, single phase, light duty exhaust fan in plastic body with self opening louvers	1538.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight Only	E	3076.00
13	2	Nos	<i>Charges for cutting holes</i> suitable for accommodating <i>exhaust fans</i> of sizes up to 305 mm <i>sweep</i> including plastering, colour washing etc. as required.	294.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	588.00
14	6	Nos	<i>Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fans</i> of 1200 mm <i>sweep</i> - 5 star rated using standard accessories excluding resistance type regulator, wiring the down rod with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 650/1100V grade 3 core round copper conductor flex wire or with extended original wiring etc. as required.	1853.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only	E	11118.00
15	4	Nos	Supply and installation of suitable size MS rod type fan clamp as per IS 732 as required.	124.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Only	E	496.00
16	2	Mtr	Supply and providing every additional length of down rod of suitable size heavy gauge GI / WI pipe with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming in relevant ISS or with original wiring extended including painting as required.	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	E	230.00
17	2	Nos	Supply and fixing the Ding Dong types of superior quality 250V A.C call bell on existing M.S. box and giving connections with required length of 3 core, 16 / 0.20mm 650/1100V grade PVC insulated and PVC sheathed round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or with the extended original wiring, earthing the MS box and making good the surface as required.	181.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty One Only	E	362.00
18	2	Nos	Supplying and fixing the 100x150x50 size of M.S. Boxes made out of 1.60 mm thick sheet painted grey (both inside and outside) <i>in surface/ recess</i> including phenolic laminated sheet covers of thicknesses noted along with screwed to the box as front cover with steel screws, cup washers etc. making good the surface, painting /colour washing etc. as required.	205.00	Rupees Two Hundred Five Only	E	410.00
19			Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure of MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MCB/ isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the wall , making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	10 way single phase double cover (IP 42/43)	1689	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine Only	E	3378.00
b	1	Nos	12 way single phase double cover (IP 42/43)	1899	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninty Nine Only	E	1899.00

20			Supply and installation of the following accessories suitable for 50 Hz , AC supply conforming to IS 8828-1995/ IEC 60898 of the following current ratings in the existing enclosure and giving connections as required			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	25 A double pole mini break isolator	342	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Two Only	E	684.00
b	1	Nos	40 A double pole mini break isolator	356	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six Only	E	356.00
c	2	Nos	25 A, 2 pole, 30 mA RCCB	2023	Rupees Two Thousand Twenty Three Only	E	4046.00
d	1	Nos	40 A, 2 pole, 30 mA RCCB	2357	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	2357.00
e	20	Nos	6 A to 32 A, 10 kA, SP MCB (C curve)	219.00	Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen Only	E	4380.00
21	3	Nos	Supply and providing plate earthing as per IS 3043 with 600x600x6.30 mm GI/CI earth plate , 20 mm GI watering pipe fixed to the earth plate with 20 x 3 mm GI clamps, GI funnel with weld mesh, filling required quantity of charcoal including construction of inspection chamber with a bed concrete of 1:4:8 PCC using 40 mm broken stone (10 cm thick), brick work in cement mortar 1:6, plastering the surface of brick masonry and the exposed surface of PCC bed with cement mortar 1:4, 12 mm thick, (the finished inside dimension shall be 300 x 300 x 300 mm) but excluding test joint, earth continuity conductor to the plate, and covering at the top. (<i>in ordinary soil</i>)	3917.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only	E	11751.00
22	3	Nos	Supply and providing the 300x300x6 mm sizes of cast iron gully trap with covering at the top of the inspection chamber of earth pit as required	267.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven Only	E	801.00
23	0.8	Mtr	Supply and providing test joint for the earthing system using 2 Nos of 2 x 25 x 3 mm GI strip including cutting and bending to shape, drilling necessary holes and fixed to the watering pipe etc as required.	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	M	123.75
24	10	Mtr	Supply and providing earth lead from the test joint to the earth electrode 25 x 3 mm GI strips including cutting, drilling necessary holes (in case of strip) and fixing firmly with plate test joint etc as required.	73.00	Rupees Seventy Three Only	M	730.00
25	10	Mtr	Supplying, threading, laying and jointing of 15mm 'B' class GI pipe with all required accessories in ground in the existing trench as protective covering to earth leads.	90.00	Rupees Ninty Only	M	900.00
26			Supply and drawing bare earthing conductor s of the following sizes along with wiring/ cables and giving connection as required.			M	0.00
a	15	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	930.00
b	55	Mtr	2.0mm copper conductor (14 SWG)	26.00	Rupees Twenty Six Only	M	1430.00
27			Supply and laying bare earthing conductors of the following sizes laid 0.6 m below ground level including excavating trench of suitable size and refilling etc. as required (<i>in ordinary soil</i>).			M	0.00
a	10	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	M	770.00
28			Supply of superior quality copper earth socket for the following sizes of earth conductors including crimping etc. as required.			E	0.00
a	8	Nos	3.15 mm (10 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Ninteen Only	E	152.00

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 145/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 30 days

EMD . Rs. 5000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

179336

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of work : Rewiring of IIP Quarters(E,D) at CHALAKUDY(2 Nos:)

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	
1		Supply and wiring points according to IS 732-1989 using rigid PVC ivory conduit of minimum size 20 mm conforming to IS 9537 part III 1983 and with suitable size specials conforming to IS 3419-1988, fixing the conduit using metal saddles spacing not exceeding 50 cm or concealed suitably and with 1.00 sq mm PVC insulated stranded single core FR <i>copper conductor cable</i> 650V grade, including providing switch board main ,and continuous earthing with No 14 SWG Copper earth Conductor , required qty of copper earth socket, brass bolt and nut crimping etc complete with suitable size modular type metal switch boxes, <i>modular type front plates (white)</i> etc. up to and including 6 A modular type ROHS compliant SP switches and making good the surface of wall, colour washing etc. complete. All the terminations in the switch boards and DB's shall be tinned and the wires shall be drawn and fixed along the periphery of the box using suitable ties, tie mounts etc as required.					
a	26	Nos	Single control light point with 6A, 3 plate ceiling rose	841.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One Only	E	21866.00
b	21	Nos	Single control light point without ceiling rose	823.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	17283.00
c	9	Nos	Single control ceiling fan point with 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose & with socket size stepped electronic regulator.	1498.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Eight Only	E	13482.00
d	2	Nos	Call bell point with piano type 6 A bell push at one end and 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose at other end	875.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only	E	1750.00
e	10	Nos	Combined plug point with 6 A, 5 pin plug socket controlled by 6 A switch in the same switch board as that of light points.	421.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty One Only	E	4210.00
f	2	Nos	Independent plug	561.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty One Only	E	1122.00
2			Supply and fixing the following sizes of PVC Conduit conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories on surface including making good the damages etc as required.			E	0.00
a	60	Mtr	20 mm dia light gauge	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	E	4980.00
b	40	Mtr	25 mm dia light gauge	95.00	Rupees Ninty Five Only	E	3800.00
3			Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.			E	0.00
a	30	Mtr	1.50 sq mm 3 run	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	M	2310.00

b	40	Mtr	2.50 sq mm 2 run	81.00	Rupees Eighty One Only	M	3240.00
c	40	Mtr	2.50 sq mm 4 run	134.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four Only	M	5360.00
d	15	Mtr	4 sq mm2 run	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	M	1590.00
4			<i>Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of boxes suitable for modular accessories in surface/ recess including making good the damages, colour washing etc as required (ROHS)</i>			E	0.00
a	4	Nos	3 module metal box in recess	194.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	776.00
b	2	Nos	10 module metal box in recess	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	E	450.00
5			<i>Supply & Fixing following size module white/ off-white front plates on the existing modular boxes. (Group B)</i>			E	0.00
a	4	Nos	3 module white/ off-white	116.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Only	E	464.00
b	2	Nos	10 module white/ off-white	216.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixteen Only	E	432.00
6			<i>Supply and Fixing the following modular switches & accessories in the existing front plates and giving necessary connections as required (Group B)</i>			E	0.00
a	6	Nos	6 A SP 1 way switch	119.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninteen Only	E	714.00
b	4	Nos	16 A SP 1 way switch	161.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty One Only	E	644.00
c	6	Nos	6A 3 pin shuttered socket	157.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	942.00
d	4	Nos	6/16 A socket	223.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	892.00
7	21	Nos	Supply and fixing angle / straight brass lined skirt type, bakelite batten holder without shade and giving connection etc as required	63.00	Rupees Sixty Three Only	E	1323.00
8	21	Nos	Supply and fixing shades of the 200mm polished aluminum types of <i>shades</i> on existing batten / pendent/bracket fittings as required	74.00	Rupees Seventy Four Only	E	1554.00
9	3	Nos	Supply and providing the Dwarf size 8 W BC / ES / E14 CFL in the existing fittings as required	144.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Four Only	E	432.00
10	19	Nos	Supply and providing the Dwarf size 14 W BC / ES / E14 retrofit CFL in the existing fittings as required	179.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Nine Only	E	3401.00
11			<i>Supply , conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired light fitting made from 0.5mmCRCA sheet complete with all accessories and lamps etc. directly on wall using 2 nos. 'C/U' brackets made from 20 x 3 mm MS flat, painting the flat iron bracket and giving connections with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or extending the original wiring and giving connection etc. as required.</i>			E	0.00
a	22	Nos	18w/20w LED tube light 4 feet fittings make PHILIPS,CROMPTON OR Equalant make with 100 lumen/watt output minimum	706.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Six Only	E	15532.00

12			<i>Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning</i> of the following sizes of <i>exhaust fans</i> in the existing opening, fixing necessary bolt and nuts, making good the damages etc. as required including giving connections with required length of 24/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS.			E	0.00
a	4	Nos	200 mm, single phase, light duty exhaust fan in plastic body with self opening louvers	1538.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight Only	E	6152.00
13	4	Nos	<i>Charges for cutting holes</i> suitable for accommodating <i>exhaust fans</i> of sizes up to 305 mm <i>sweep</i> including plastering, colour washing etc. as required.	294.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	1176.00
14	9	Nos	<i>Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fans</i> of 1200 mm <i>sweep</i> - 5 star rated using standard accessories excluding resistance type regulator, wiring the down rod with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 650/1100V grade 3 core round copper conductor flex wire or with extended original wiring etc. as required.	1853.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only	E	16677.00
15	4	Nos	Supply and installation of suitable size MS rod type fan clamp as per IS 732 as required.	124.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Only	E	496.00
16	3	Mtr	Supply and providing every additional length of down rod of suitable size heavy gauge GI / WI pipe with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming in relevant ISS or with original wiring extended including painting as required.	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	E	345.00
17	2	Nos	Supply and fixing the Ding Dong types of superior quality 250V A.C call bell on existing M.S. box and giving connections with required length of 3 core, 16 / 0.20mm 650/1100V grade PVC insulated and PVC sheathed round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or with the extended original wiring, earthing the MS box and making good the surface as required.	181.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty One Only	E	362.00
18	2	Nos	Supplying and fixing the 100x150x50 size of M.S. Boxes made out of 1.60 mm thick sheet painted grey (both inside and outside) <i>in surface/ recess</i> including phenolic laminated sheet covers of thicknesses noted along with screwed to the box as front cover with steel screws, cup washers etc. making good the surface, painting /colour washing etc. as required.	205.00	Rupees Two Hundred Five Only	E	410.00
19			Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure of MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MCB/ isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the wall , making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	12 way single phase double cover (IP 42/43)	1899	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninty Nine Only	E	3798.00
20			<i>Supply and installation of the following accessories suitable for 50 Hz , AC supply conforming to IS 8828-1995/ IEC 60898 of the following current ratings in the existing enclosure and giving connections as required</i>			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	40 A double pole mini break isolator	356	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six Only	E	712.00

b	2	Nos	40 A, 2 pole, 30 mA RCCB	2357	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	4714.00
c	16	Nos	6 A to 32 A, 10 kA, SP MCB (C curve)	219.00	Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen Only	E	3504.00
21	2	Nos	Supply and providing plate earthing as per IS 3043 with 600x600x6.30 mm GI/CI earth plate, 20 mm GI watering pipe fixed to the earth plate with 20 x 3 mm GI clamps, GI funnel with weld mesh, filling required quantity of charcoal including construction of inspection chamber with a bed concrete of 1:4:8 PCC using 40 mm broken stone (10 cm thick), brick work in cement mortar 1:6, plastering the surface of brick masonry and the exposed surface of PCC bed with cement mortar 1:4, 12 mm thick, (the finished inside dimension shall be 300 x 300 x 300 mm) but excluding test joint, earth continuity conductor to the plate, and covering at the top. (in ordinary soil)	3917.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only	E	7834.00
22	2	Nos	Supply and providing the 300x300x6 mm sizes of cast iron gully trap with covering at the top of the inspection chamber of earth pit as required	267.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven Only	E	534.00
23	0.5	Mtr	Supply and providing test joint for the earthing system using 2 Nos of 2 x 25 x 3 mm GI strip including cutting and bending to shape, drilling necessary holes and fixed to the watering pipe etc as required.	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	M	82.50
24	6.5	Mtr	Supply and providing earth lead from the test joint to the earth electrode 25 x 3 mm GI strips including cutting, drilling necessary holes (in case of strip) and fixing firmly with plate test joint etc as required.	73.00	Rupees Seventy Three Only	M	474.50
25	6	Mtr	Supplying, threading, laying and jointing of 15mm 'B' class GI pipe with all required accessories in ground in the existing trench as protective covering to earth leads.	90.00	Rupees Ninty Only	M	540.00
26			Supply and drawing bare earthing conductor s of the following sizes along with wiring/ cables and giving connection as required.			M	0.00
a	15	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	930.00
b	80	Mtr	2.0mm copper conductor (14 SWG)	26.00	Rupees Twenty Six Only	M	2080.00
27			Supply and laying bare earthing conductors of the following sizes laid 0.6 m below ground level including excavating trench of suitable size and refilling etc. as required (in ordinary soil).			M	0.00
a	10	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	M	770.00
28			Supply of superior quality copper earth socket for the following sizes of earth conductors including crimping etc. as required.			E	0.00
a	6	Nos	3.15 mm (10 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Nineteen Only	E	114.00
b	14	Nos	2.00 mm (14 SWG)	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	E	252.00
29			Supply and providing following sizes brass bolt and nut with washers on the existing MS box / earth bus etc. as required including drilling necessary holes as required			E	0.00
a	15	Nos	25 x 6 mm brass bolt & nut	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	E	300.00
b	8	Nos	25 x 3mm brass bolt & nut	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	E	136.00

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 146/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 30 days

EMD . Rs. 4000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

155751

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of work : IIP- Repair and renovation works to electrical installation in IB and office building at Malayattoor.

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1		<i>Supply</i> , conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired light fitting made from 0.5mmCRCA sheet complete with all accessories and lamps etc. directly on wall <i>using 2 nos. 'C/U' brackets</i> made from 20 x 3 mm MS flat, painting the flat iron bracket and giving connections with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or extending the original wiring and giving connection etc. as required.				
a	14 Nos	18/20w, 4 feet Cool day light LED Batten with LED tube having light output of 1800 lumens (Philips/ Crompton or equivalent reputed make having similar properties with lumen output not less than 100lm/w.	706.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Six Only	E	9884.00
2	10 Nos	<i>Supply</i> , conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired <i>coridoor light fitting</i> of the type 30 W LED of size dia 300 mm X 65 mm make of K-lite model MONA MIDI-ID-3021 or equalant with all accessories and lamps etc. <i>in porch slab</i> and giving connections with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or extending the original wiring and giving connection etc. as required, minimum 100 lumen/watt output.	5653.00	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three Only	E	56530.00
3		Supply and providing the following types and power rated <i>lamps</i> in the existing fittings as required			E	0.00
a	16 Nos	Dwarf size 8 W BC / ES / E14 retrofit CFL	144.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Four Only	E	2304.00
4		Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fans of the following sizes using standard accessories, wiring the down rod with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 650/1100V grade 3 core round copper conductor flex wire or with extended original wiring etc. as required.			E	0.00
a	6 Nos	1200 mm sweep - 5 star	1853.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only	E	11118.00
5		Supply and fixing the following sizes of PVC Conduit conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories on surface including making good the damages etc as required.			E	0.00
a	85 m	20 mm dia light gauge	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	m	7055.00

6			Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.			E	0.00
a	20	m	1.50 sq mm 3 run	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	m	1540.00
b	60	m	2.50 sq mm 2 run	81.00	Rupees Eighty One Only	m	4860.00
c	40	m	4.00 sq mm 2 run	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	m	4240.00
d	10	m	6.00 sqmm 4run	260.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Only	m	2600.00
7			Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of boxes suitable for modular accessories in surface/ recess including making good the damages, colour washing etc as required (ROHS)				
a	2	Nos	1 module metal box in recess	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	E	330.00
b	4	Nos	2 module metal box in recess	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	E	660.00
c	3	Nos	3 module metal box in recess	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	E	540.00
d	2	Nos	4 module metal box in recess	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	E	360.00
e	2	Nos	6 module metal box in recess	198.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninty Eight Only	E	396.00
8			Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of front plates on the existing modular boxes. (RoHS)			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	1 module white/ off-white	101.00	Rupees One Hundred One Only	E	202.00
b	4	Nos	2 module white/ off-white	101.00	Rupees One Hundred One Only	E	404.00
c	3	Nos	3 module white/ off-white	116.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Only	E	348.00
d	2	Nos	4 module white/ off-white	119.00	Rupees One Hundred Nineteen Only	E	238.00
e	2	Nos	6 module white/ off-white	152.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two Only	E	304.00
9			Supply and Fixing the following modular switches & accessories in the existing front plates and giving necessary connections as required (Group B)			E	0.00
a	4	Nos	6 A SP 1 way switch	119.00	Rupees One Hundred Nineteen Only	E	476.00
b	3	Nos	16 A SP 1 way switch	161.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty One Only	E	483.00
c	2	Nos	20 A DP switch with ind	304.00	Rupees Three Hundred Four Only	E	608.00
d	4	Nos	6A 3 pin shuttered socket	157.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	628.00
e	3	Nos	6/16 A socket	223.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	669.00
f	2	Nos	20 A socket	223.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three Only	E	446.00
10			Supply and installation of the following accessories suitable for 50 Hz, AC supply conforming to IS 8828-1995/ IEC 60898 of the following current ratings in the existing enclosure and giving connections as required. (Group B)			E	0.00

a	1	Nos	40 A double pole mini break isolator	356.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six Only	E	356.00
b	1	Nos	63 A four pole mini break isolator	752.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Two Only	E	752.00
c	1	Nos	25 A, 4 pole, 30 mA RCCB	2744.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four Only	E	2744.00
d	1	Nos	63 A, 4 pole, 30 mA RCCB	3188.00	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Only	E	3188.00
e	20	Nos	6 A to 32 A, 10 kA, SP MCB (C curve)	219.00	Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen Only	E	4380.00
11			Supply, laying and clamping of 1 no. PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable, 1.1 KV grade of the following sizes using clamps noted along with the cables, spacing of clamps not exceeding 60cms, making good the damages , colour washing etc. as required.			E	0.00
a	1	Nos	2 core 4 sq mm with factory made clamp	135.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five Only	E	135.00
12			Supply & laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable of 1.1KV grade of the following sizes in the existing RCC/ HUME / STONE WARE/ GI/ DWC pipe as required.			E	0.00
a	20	m	2 core 4 sq mm	128.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Eight Only	m	2560.00
13			Supply & laying of DWC pipe in ordinary soil 0.75m below ground level including excavation			E	0.00
a	20	m	40 / 32 mm or nearest size	122.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two Only	m	2440.00
14			Supplying siemens / tropodur type nickel plated Double compression brass cable gland for PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium/ copper conductor cable 1.1 KV grade, and making end termination suitable for 2/ 3/ 3½/ 4 core cable of the following sizes as required.			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	4 sq mm	221.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty One Only	E	442.00
15			Supplying and providing earth clamps for siemens/ tropodur type cable glands of suitable length and other dimensions noted along with each size of glands for the following sizes of cables as required.			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	4sqmm-16 sq mm with 12 mm wide x 1 mm thick clip	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	E	36.00
16			Supply of superior quality aluminium tubular cable socket and making core termination of cables of the following sizes including crimping etc. as required.				0.00
a	4	Nos	4 sq mm	12.40	Rupees Twelve & Paise Forty Only	E	49.60

17	2	Nos	Supply route marker with 102mmx102mm <i>cast iron, spike</i> 5mm thick with inscription ' <i>LT Cable</i> ' there on bolted / welded to 35x35x6mm angle iron 60cm long and fixing the same in ground as required.	194.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	388.00
18			Supply and drawing bare earthing conductors of the following sizes along with wiring/ cables and giving connection as required.				0.00
a	65	m	2.00 mm copper conductor (14 SWG)	26.00	Rupees Twenty Six Only	M	1690.00
b	30	m	2.65 mm copper conductor (12 SWG)	43.00	Rupees Forty Three Only	M	1290.00
c	20	m	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	1240.00
19			supply of superior quality copper earth socket for the following sizes of earth conductor including crimping etc. as required.				0.00
a	20	Nos	2.00 mm (14 SWG)	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	E	360.00
b	6	Nos	2.65 mm (12 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Ninteen Only	E	114.00
c	6	Nos	3.15 mm (10 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Ninteen Only	E	114.00
20			Supply and providing the following sizes of bolt and nut with washers on the existing MS box / earth bus etc. as required including drilling necessary holes as required				0.00
a	26	Nos	12 x 3 mm brass bolt & nut	11.30	Rupees Eleven & Paise Thirty Only	E	293.80
b	6	Nos	25 x 3mm brass bolt & nut	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	E	102.00
21	1	Nos	Supply and Fixing single phase 0.5 to2.5 HP coil operated DOL starter on existing box as per the instruction of Engineering in Charge.	1198.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Ninty Eight Only	E	1198.00
22	1	Nos	Supply and fixing terminal connectors for existing motor starter units 4 way, 15a/500v closed type connectors Duly Cut and varnished Backlite as per the instruction of the engineer in charge	87.00	Rupees Eighty Seven Only	E	87.00
23	1	Nos	Supply, installation & testing of the following types of voltage surge and lightning portector(3ph+N protecting supply against transmit micro surges of 8/20 us) conforming to relevent ISS in the enclosure and giving connections as required- 4pole high protection VSPs 230/400V AC (Imax 50kA or higher rated,UP 1.4KV porotection level) .Type 1+2 protection required.ABB/DEHN or equivalent.Enclosure with din bar fabricated in 2.00 mm CRCA sheet (as per the specification of the panel board) As per direction of engineer in charge.	17569.00	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Nine Only	E	17569.00
24		LS	Amount for unforeseen	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	LS	7000.00
					Total PAC		155751.40

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 147/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 30 days

EMD . Rs. 5000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

184817

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of Work :--IIP-Electrical maintainance work for Pavalian at Bhoothathankettu and engaging watchman.

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1		Supply and wiring points according to IS 732-1989 using rigid PVC ivory conduit of minimum size 20 mm conforming to IS 9537 part III 1983 and with suitable size specials conforming to IS 3419-1988, fixing the conduit using metal saddles spacing not exceeding 50 cm or concealed suitably and with 1.00 sq mm PVC insulated stranded single core FR <i>copper conductor cable</i> 650V grade,including providing switch board main ,and continuous earthing with 1.5sqmm green coloured FR wire , required qty of copper earth socket, brass bolt and nut crimping etc complete with suitable size modular type metal switch boxes, <i>modular type front plates (white)</i> etc. up to and including 6 A modular type ROHS compliant SP switches and making good the surface of wall, colour washing etc. complete. All the terminations in the switch boards and DB's shall be tinned and the wires shall be drawn and fixed along the periphery of the box using suitable ties, tie mounts etc as required.				
a	8 NOS	Single control light point with 6A, 3 plate ceiling rose	841.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One Only	E	6728.00
b	1 Nos	Single control ceiling fan point with 6 A, 3 plate ceiling rose & with socket size stepped electronic regulator.	1498	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Eight Only	E	1498.00
c	2 nos	Independent plug	561.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty One Only	E	1122.00
2		Supply and fixing the following sizes of <i>PVC Conduit</i> conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories <i>on surface</i> including making good the damages etc as required.			E	0.00
a	60 M	20 mm dia medium gauge	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	M	4980.00
3		Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of boxes suitable for modular accessories in surface/ recess including making good the damages, colour washing etc as required (<i>ROHS</i>)				0.00
a	2 No.	2 module metal box in recess	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	E	330.00
b	2 Nos	1 module metal box in recess	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	E	330.00
4		Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of front plates on the existing modular boxes. (<i>RoHS</i>)				0.00
a	2 No.	2 module white/ off-white	101.00	Rupees One Hundred One Only	E	202.00
b	2 no	1 module white/ off-white	101.00	Rupees One Hundred One Only	E	202.00
5		Supply and Fixing the following modular switches & accessories in the existing front plates and giving necessary connections as required (Group B)				0.00

a	2	No.	16 A SP 1 way switch	161.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty One Only	E	322.00
6			<i>Supply</i> , conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired light fitting made from 0.5mmCRCA sheet complete with all accessories and lamps etc. directly on wall <i>using 2 nos. 'C/U' brackets</i> made from 20 x 3 mm MS flat, painting the flat iron bracket and giving connections with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or extending the original wiring and giving connection etc. as required.				0.00
a	4	Nos	18w/20w LED tube light 4 feet fittings make PHILIPS,CROMPTON OR Equalant make with 100 lumen/watt output minimum	706.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Six Only	E	2824.00
7	6	Nos	Supply and providing the Dwarf size 14 W BC / ES / E14 retrofit CFL in the existing fittings as required	179.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Nine Only	E	1074.00
8			<i>Supply</i> , conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning <i>wall mounting fan</i> of the following sizes using mounting brackets supplied along with the fan and giving connection with existing wire.				0.00
a	2	Nos	400 mm sweep	1746.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Six Only	E	3492.00
9			<i>Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning</i> of the following sizes of <i>exhaust fans</i> in the existing opening, fixing necessary bolt and nuts, making good the damages etc. as required including giving connections with required length of 24/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS.				0.00
a	2	Nos	200 mm, single phase, light duty exhaust fan in plastic body with self opening louvers	1538.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight Only	E	3076.00
10	2	Nos	<i>Charges for cutting holes</i> suitable for accommodating <i>exhaust fans</i> of sizes up to 305 mm sweep including plastering, colour washing etc. as required.	294.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	588.00
11	1	Nos	<i>Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fans</i> of 1200 mm sweep - 5 star rated <i>using standard accessories excluding resistance type regulator, wiring the down rod with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 650/1100V grade 3 core round copper conductor flex wire or with extended original wiring etc. as required.</i>	1853.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only	E	1853.00
12	1	Nos	Supply and installation of suitable size MS rod type fan clamp as per IS 732 as required.	124.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Only	E	124.00
13	0.5	Mtr	Supply and providing every additional length of down rod of suitable size heavy gauge GI / WI pipe with 16/0.20mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 3 core round copper conductor flex wire conforming in relevant ISS or with original wiring extended including painting as required.	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	M	57.50

14	2	Nos	Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired <i>coridoor light fitting</i> of the type 30 W LED of size dia 300 mm X 65 mm make of K-lite model MONA MIDI-ID-3021 or equalant with all accessories and lamps etc. <i>in porch slab</i> and giving connections with required length of 16/0.20mm 3 core copper conductor flex wire conforming to relevant ISS or extending the original wiring and giving connection etc. as required, minimum 100 lumen/watt output.	5653.00	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three Only	E	11306.00
15			Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure of MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MCB/ isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the wall, making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required				0.00
a	1	Nos	12 way single phase double cover (IP 42/43)	1899.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninty Nine Only	E	1899.00
16			Supply and installation of the following <i>accessories</i> suitable for 50 Hz, AC supply conforming to IS 8828-1995/ IEC 60898 of the following current ratings in the existing enclosure and giving connections as required				0.00
a	1	nos	40 A double pole mini break isolator	356.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six Only	E	356.00
b	1	nos	40 A, 2 pole, 30 mA RCCB	2357.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	2357.00
c	8	nos	6-32A (C curve)	219.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninteen Only	E	1752.00
17	2	Nos	Supply, Conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of 1.5 TR (ton) split inverter Air Conditioner (At least 3 star rating) Blue star/LG/Daikin or equivalent with voltage stabiliser of 5 kva V guard or equivalent and all necessary accessories for wall mounting, copper piping for 3 meter, necessary length of drainage piping and included cutting holes.	58079.00	Rupees Fifty Eight Thousand Seventy Nine Only	E	116158.00
18			Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade <i>PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables</i> conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.			E	0.00
a	60	m	2.50 sq mm 2 run	81.00	Rupees Eighty One Only	M	4860.00
b	10	m	4.00 sq mm 2 run	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	M	1060.00
19			Supply and drawing bare <i>earthing conductors</i> of the following sizes <i>along with wiring/ cables</i> and giving connection as required.				0.00
a	60	m	2.0 mm copper conductor (14 SWG)	26.00	Rupees Twenty Six Only	M	1560.00
b	10	m	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	620.00

20	1	Nos	Supply and providing plate earthing as per IS 3043 with 600x600x6.30 mm GI/CI earth plate , 20 mm GI watering pipe fixed to the earth plate with 20 x 3 mm GI clamps, GI funnel with weld mesh, filling required quantity of charcoal including construction of inspection chamber with a bed concrete of 1:4:8 PCC using 40 mm broken stone (10 cm thick), brick work in cement mortar 1:6, plastering the surface of brick masonry and the exposed surface of PCC bed with cement mortar 1:4, 12 mm thick, (the finished inside dimension shall be 300 x 300 x 300 mm) but excluding test joint, earth continuity conductor to the plate, and covering at the top. <i>(in ordinary soil)</i>	3917.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only	E	3917.00
21	1	Nos	Supply and providing the 300x300x6 mm sizes of cast iron gully trap with covering at the top of the inspection chamber of earth pit as required	267.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven Only	E	267.00
22	0.3	Mtr	Supply and providing test joint for the earthing system using 2 Nos of 2 x 25 x 3 mm GI strip including cutting and bending to shape, drilling necessary holes and fixed to the watering pipe etc as required.	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	M	49.50
23	3.2	Mtr	Supply and providing earth lead from the test joint to the earth electrode 25 x 3 mm GI strips including cutting, drilling necessary holes (in case of strip) and fixing firmly with plate test joint etc as required.	73.00	Rupees Seventy Three Only	M	233.60
24			Supplying , threading , laying and jointing of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe with all required accessories in ground in the existing trench as protective covering to earth leads.				0.00
a	3	Mtr	15 mm dia	90.00	Rupees Ninty Only	m	270.00
25			Supply of superior quality copper earth socket for the following sizes of earth conductors including crimping etc. as required.			E	0.00
a	4	Nos	3.15 mm (10 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Nineteen Only	E	76.00
b	2	Nos	2.00 mm (14 SWG)	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	E	36.00
26			Supply and providing following sizes brass bolt and nut with washers on the existing MS box / earth bus etc. as required including drilling necessary holes as required			E	0.00
a	2	Nos	25 x 6 mm brass bolt & nut	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	E	40.00
27	1	Nos	Fabrication, supply & installation of dust and vermin proof, wall mounting, thermoplastic meter box of 300x300x170mm suitable for fixing KSEB meter, fuse units, CT etc, hinged door construction for the front side with compartments if necessary, providing vision panel for the meter compartment, knock out for cable entry and exit.	3848.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Eight Only	E	3848.00
28			Supply and fixing the following accessories in the existing meter board and giving connections etc.				0.00
a	1	Nos	32 A, 415 V Bachelite fuse fitting	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	E	150.00
b	1	Nos	20-32 A, bolted offset tag type fuse link of size A1L	94.00	Rupees Ninety Four Only	E	94.00
c	1	Nos	32 A, 415 V, 2 way neutral link mounted on DMC/ SMC base.	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	E	105.00
29	1	LS	KSEB Charges for meter shifting and service connection charges	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only	LS	5000.00

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 148/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 10 days

EMD . Rs. 1000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

37899

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 300 + GST

Name of work : Elecrtification of MVIP Quality control lab at Koothattukulam.

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1		<i>Supply and fixing the following sizes of PVC Conduit conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories on surface including making good the damages etc as required.</i>				
a	5	Mtr 20 mm dia light gauge	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	M	415.00
b	6	Mtr 25 mm dia light gauge	95.00	Rupees Ninty Five Only	M	570.00
2		<i>Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.</i>				0.00
a	4	Mtr 4.00 sq mm 3 run	145.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Five Only	M	580.00
b	3	Mtr 6.00 sqmm 4run	260.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Only	M	780.00
3		Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure of MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MCB/ isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the wall , making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required				0.00
a	1	Nos 4 way (8+12) - three phase double cover (IP 42/43)	3329.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Only	E	3329.00
b	1	Nos TP enclosure for independent mounting of MCB/ RCCB/ RCBO	598.00	Rupees Five Hundred Ninty Eight Only	E	598.00
4		<i>Supply and installation of the following accessories suitable for 50 Hz , AC supply conforming to IS 8828-1995/ IEC 60898 of the following current ratings in the existing enclosure and giving connections as required</i>				0.00
a	1	Nos 63 A four pole mini break isolator	752.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Two Only	E	752.00
b	1	Nos 63 A, 4 pole, 30 mA RCCB	3188	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Only	E	3188.00
c	3	Nos 6-32A(C curve)	219.00	Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen Only	E	657.00
c	1	Nos 40 A, 10 kA, TP MCB (C curve)	1369.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Nine Only	E	1369.00
d	1	Nos 40 A triple pole mini break isolator	568.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Eight Only	E	568.00

5	2	Nos	Supply and providing <i>plate earthing</i> as per IS 3043 with 600x600x6.30 mm GI/CI earth plate , 20 mm GI watering pipe fixed to the earth plate with 20 x 3 mm GI clamps, GI funnel with weld mesh, filling required quantity of charcoal including construction of inspection chamber with a bed concrete of 1:4:8 PCC using 40 mm broken stone (10 cm thick), brick work in cement mortar 1:6, plastering the surface of brick masonry and the exposed surface of PCC bed with cement mortar 1:4, 12 mm thick, (the finished inside dimension shall be 300 x 300 x 300 mm) but excluding test joint, earth continuity conductor to the plate, and covering at the top. (<i>in ordinary soil</i>)	3917.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only	E	7834.00
6	2	Nos	Supply and providing the 300x300x6 mm sizes of <i>cast iron gully trap with covering</i> at the top of the inspection chamber of earth pit as required	267.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven Only	E	534.00
7	0.6	Mtr	<i>Supply and providing test joint for the earthing system using 2 Nos of 2 x 25 x 3 mm GI strip including cutting and bending to shape, drilling necessary holes and fixed to the watering pipe etc as required.</i>	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	M	99.00
8	6.5	Mtr	Supply and providing <i>earth lead from the test joint to the earth electrode</i> using the following sizes of conductors/ strips including cutting, drilling necessary holes (in case of strip) and fixing firmly with plate test joint etc as required.25x3 mm GI strip	73.00	Rupees Seventy Three Only	M	474.50
9	2	Mtr	Supplying, threading, laying and jointing of 15mm 'B' class <i>GI pipe</i> with all required accessories <i>in ground in the existing trench</i> as protective covering to earth leads.	90.00	Rupees Ninty Only	M	180.00
10			<i>Supply and drawing bare earthing conductors of the following sizes along with wiring/ cables and giving connection as required.</i>				0.00
a	15	Mtr	3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG)	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	930.00
11			<i>Supply of superior quality copper earth socket for the following sizes of earth conductors including crimping etc. as required.</i>				0.00
a	6	Nos	3.15 mm (10 SWG)	19.00	Rupees Ninteen Only	E	114.00
12			<i>Supply and providing following sizes brass bolt and nut with washers on the existing MS box / earth bus etc. as required including drilling necessary holes as required</i>				0.00
a	6	Nos	25 x 6 mm brass bolt & nut	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	E	120.00
b	4	Nos	25 x 3mm brass bolt & nut	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	E	68.00
13	1	Nos	Fabrication, supply & installation of dust and vermin proof, wall mounting, thermoplastic meter box of 450x300x214mm suitable for fixing KSEB meter,fuse units, CT etc, hinged door construction for the front side with compartments if necessary, providing vision panel for the meter compartment, knock out for cable entry and exit.	5221.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty One Only	E	5221.00
14			<i>Supply and fixing the following accessories in the existing meter board and giving connections etc.</i>				0.00
a	3	Nos	63 A, 415 V Backelite fuse fitting	251.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty One Only	E	753.00
b	3	Nos	35-63 A, bolted offset tag type fuse link of size AIL	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	E	318.00
c	1	Nos	63 A, 415 V, 2 way neutral link mounted on DMC/ SMC base.	183.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Three Only	E	183.00

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 149/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 10 days

EMD . Rs. 5000 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

199217

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of Work: - Maintenance of LIS 2017-18 Ugent Repairs and over hauling to 250 KVA Transformers at Sreebhoothapuram No.1 L.I Scheme.

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	1 set	Disconnecting the incoming and out going connections of 2 Nos 250 KVA oil cooled out door transformer, after de - energising the HT supply by the Supply authorities, and loading it in to vehicle, Transporting to the nearest transformer work shop.	8757.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	8757.00
2	2 No.	Un loading the 250 KVA, 11kV/415 V out door transformer, at work shop, conducting the insulation resistance, draining out the transformer oil , open the top cover,taking out the core coil assembly, inspecting the core coil assembly for any loose connections, tightness of core, damage of insulation blocks, sleeves, brazed joints etc, brazing the L.T/ HT connections as needed, flushing the tank and radiators, checking the tap changer functioning, baking the core coil assembly in oven, replacing the entire gasket and seals, Re- tanking the core coil assembly, filling back the drained oil, top up the oil up to required level, circulating/ filtering the oil, with steamline filter, and attending minor repairs to transformer tank, scrapping , cleaning and painting the transformer tank with enamel paint, testing the transformer, providing test certificate, loading the transformer to lorry etc as required	75520.00	Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only	E	151040.00
3	175 Ltr	Supply and filling best quality Transformer Oil to the starter and regulator tank including conveyance charges	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	L	28875.00
4	2 No	Supply and providing Silica gel breather with gel for 250 KVA Transformer.	894.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Ninty Four Only	E	1788.00
5	1 set	Transporting the 2 Nos 250 KVA oil cooled out door transformer, to Sreebhoothapuram No.1 L.I scheme, unloading the transformers, placing them at original position, connecting the incoming and out going connections after de - energising the HT supply by the Supply authorities, testing and trial run at load.	8757.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Only	E	8757.00
				Total PAC		199217.00

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 150/TR/AEE/2017-18

T O C : 7 days

EMD . Rs. 2500 /-

P.A.C.Rs.

92798

Due date of Tender:27/03/2018

Rate of Tender Schedule: 500 + GST

Name of work :- Erection, Testing and Commissioning of 60 HP Motor Pump set Kanjur LIS in Kalady section.

Sl No	Qty	Description of work	Rate	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	
		Part - I - erection of pump set and Vacuum pipe line				0.00	
1	0.5	mtr	Fabrication,Supply,conveyance and erecting 25 mm class B heavy duty GI pipe with suitable specials such as coupler, union, bend, etc. and fixing on suction/delivery side of 5 HP Vacuum pumpset using shellack, rubber packing, bolt, nut and washer etc. complete as per the direction of the departmental officers at site	323.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	M	161.50
2	2	mtr	Supply and fitting 25 mm corrugated PVC flexible conduit/pipeincluding specials such as hose collar, hose clamp etc. complete as per the direction of the departmental officers at site	222.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Two Only	M	444.00
3	1	nos	Supply and fitting 25 mm full way wheel valve including specials such as hose collar, hose clamp etc. complete as per the direction of the departmental officers at site	567.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Seven Only	E	567.00
		Part - II - Electrification					
1	22	mtr	Supply and clamping 50 mm dia PVC pipe(8 Kgf / cm ²) on wall with all required accessories including cutting and making good the walls, colour washing etc. as required as protective covering to cables.	93.00	Rupees Ninty Three Only	M	2046.00
2	12	mtr	Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of 3 run 50 sq.mm size.	2189.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine Only	M	26268.00
3	12	mtr	Do -- 6 run 25 sq mm PVC insulated copper wire conforming to ISS throw existing conduit and giving connection	2255.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five Only	M	27060.00
4	6	No	Supply of superior quality copper tubular cable socket and making core termination of cables of 50 sq mm sizes including crimping etc. as required.	47.00	Rupees Forty Seven Only	E	282.00
5	12	No	Do-----25 sqmm -----Do	32.00	Rupees Thirty Two Only	E	384.00
6	1	No	Fitting FASD starter for 60 HP squirrel cage Induction motor on existing angle iron frame and giving necessary connections as required.	993.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Ninty Three Only	E	993.00
7			Supply and installation of switch gear units in sheet steel enclosure complete with handle assembly, door interlock and pad locking arrangement of the following ratings on existing angle iron frame work or directly to wall using necessary bolts & nuts, fixing the unit to wall, making good the damages, colour washing etc. including giving necessary connections as required. (excluding cost of HRC fuse links in case of SDF/ SDFCO)				0.00

a	1	No	200 A, 415 V, 50 Hz, AC 23 A duty, TP/ TPN switch disconnecter unit	11013.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Thirteen Only	E	11013.00
8	95	kg	Supplying and installation including all manner of supports/ suspenders, anchor bolts etc for <i>cable trays</i> made out of suitable size channel sections, slotted angles, flats, MS plates etc as required including painting with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer, making good the damages, colour washing etc as required.	110.00	Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	KG	10450.00
9	40	kg	Fabrication, supply, conveyance and fixing <i>cable entry/ wire way box</i> made out 1.60 mm CRCA sheet of suitable size to match the switch gear and enabling the cables to be connected without strain, <i>powder coated</i> after subjecting to 7 tank process & with drilled holes and mounting to the switch gear etc as required.	163.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Three Only	KG	6520.00
10	20	M	Supply and drawing bare <i>earthing conductors</i> of 6 mm (4 swg) sizes <i>along with wiring/ cables</i> and giving connection as required.	189.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Nine Only	M	3780.00
11	20	M	Do 3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG) ...do ..	62.00	Rupees Sixty Two Only	M	1240.00
12	4	No.	supply of superior quality <i>copper earth socket</i> for 6 mm (4 SWG) sizes of earth conductor including crimping etc. as required.	35.00	Rupees Thirty Five Only	E	140.00
13	4	No.	Do 3.15 mm copper conductor (10 SWG) ...do ..	19.00	Rupees Nineteen Only	E	76.00
14	0.3	M	Do....25x6 mm copper flat earth bus with drilled holes and tinned at the points of contacts	960.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Only	M	288.00
15	10	No.	Supply and providing 25 x 6 mm brass <i>bolt and nut</i> with washers on the existing MS box / earth bus etc. as required including drilling necessary holes as required	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	E	200.00
16	3	No.	S & F 125A DIN size00 HRC fuses in the existing SDF	295.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninty Five Only	E	885.00
					Total PAC		92797.50
					Assistant Executive Engineer.		
I..... do hereby agree to undertake to execute the work at..... (in words.....) % below/ above/ Estimate Rate.							
Contractor.				Assistant Executive Engineer.			